DATASHEET
1
Product Description
The eight-slot Juniper Networks® EX8208 Ethernet Switch, part of the Juniper Networks
EX8200 line of Ethernet Switches, is ideal for aggregating access switches such as Juniper
Networks EX2200, EX3200, EX3300, EX4200, EX4500 and EX6200 lines of Ethernet
switches deployed in campus wiring closets and in data center top-of-rack applications.
The EX8208 is also designed to support 1-Gigabit and 10-Gigabit Ethernet server access
in data center end-of-row chassis deployments. In core applications, the EX8208 provides
approximately 960 Mpps of high-density, wire-speed 10-Gigabit Ethernet performance for
the largest campus and data center networks.
Customers can advance the economics of their network by leveraging the consistent
performance of the Juniper Networks EX8200 line of Ethernet switches’ wire-speed line
cards, in conjunction with the EX2200, EX3200, EX3300, EX4200, EX4500 and EX6200
lines of Ethernet switches and Juniper Networks Junos® operating system to reduce capital
and operational expenses across the network infrastructure.
EX8208 Ethernet Switch
The EX8208 switch includes an advanced set of hardware features enabled by Juniper-
designed EX-PFE2 ASICs and the carrier-class Juniper Networks operating system, Junos
OS, delivering the capabilities needed to support the high-performance networks of today
and tomorrow.
The EX8208 switch features eight dedicated line-card slots that can accommodate a
variety of EX8200 Ethernet line cards. Options include the following:
•	 EX8200-48T: a 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 unshielded twisted pair (UTP)
line card
•	 EX8200-48T-ES: a 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP extra scale line card
•	 EX8200-48F: a 48-port 100BASE-FX/1000BASE-X SFP fiber line card
•	 EX8200-48F-ES: a 48-port 100BASE-FX/1000BASE-X SFP extra scale fiber line card
•	 EX8200-8XS: an eight-port 10GBASE-X SFP+ fiber line card
•	 EX8200-8XS-ES: an eight-port 10GBASE-X SFP+ fiber extra scale line card
•	 EX8200-40XS: a 40-port 10GBASE-X SFP+ / 1000BASE-X SFP line card
•	 EX8200-40XS-ES: a 40-port 10GBASE-X SFP+ / 1000BASE-X SFP extra scale line card
•	 EX8200-48TL: a 48-port oversubscribed (2.4:1) 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP line card
Product Overview
The EX8208 modular Ethernet
switch, a member of the Juniper
Networks EX Series Ethernet Switches
product family, offers a flexible,
powerful, and modular platform that
delivers the performance, scalability,
and high availability required for
today’s high-density data center,
campus aggregation, and core
switching environments. With a
total capacity of up to 6.2 Tbps, the
EX8208 system provides a complete,
end-to-end solution for the high-
performance networks of today and
into the future.
EX8208 ETHERNET
SWITCH
2
•	 EX8200-48PL: a 48-port oversubscribed (2.4:1)
10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP line card with support for Power
over Ethernet (PoE)
•	 EX8200-2XS-40T: a combination line card with 40
oversubscribed (2.5:1) 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP ports, four
line-rate 100/1000BASE-SX SFP ports and two line-rate 10GbE
SFP+ ports
•	 EX8200-2XS-40P: a combination line card with 40
oversubscribed (2.5:1) 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP PoE+
ports, four line-rate 100/1000BASE-SX SFP ports and two line-
rate 10GbE SFP+ ports
Fully configured, a single EX8208 chassis can support up to 384

•	 Common Language Equipment Identifier (CLEI) code
Juniper Networks Services and Support
Juniper Networks is the leader in performance-enabling services
that are designed to accelerate, extend, and optimize your
high-performance network. Our services allow you to maximize
operational efficiency while reducing costs and minimizing
risk, achieving a faster time to value for your network. Juniper
Networks ensures operational excellence by optimizing the
network to maintain required levels of performance, reliability, and
availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
EX8208 Modular Switch Specifications (continued)
11
Model Number Description
Hardware
EX8208-BASE-AC Base EX8208 2000 W AC system
configuration:  8-slot chassis with passive
backplane and 1x fan tray, 1x routing engine with
switch fabric, 1x switch fabric module, 2x 2000
W AC PSUs with power cords, and all necessary
blank panels
EX8208-BASE-AC3 Base EX8208 3000 W AC system
configuration: 8-slot chassis with passive
backplane and 1x fan tray, 1x routing engine with
switch fabric, 1x switch fabric module, 2x 3000
W AC PSUs with power cords, and all necessary
blank panels
EX8208-DENSE-
BNDL
EX8208 dense bundle: EX8208-BASE-AC
system, 1x EX8200-2XS-40T line card and 1x
EX8200-40XS line card
EX8208-PERF-BNDL EX8208 performance bundle: EX8208-BASE-
AC system, 1x EX8200-2XS-40T line card and
1xs EX8200-8XS line card
EX8208-REDUND-AC Redundant EX8208 2000 W AC system
bundle:  8-slot chassis with passive backplane
and 1x fan tray, 2x routing engine with switch
fabric, 1x switch fabric module, 6x 2000 W AC
PSUs with power cords, and all necessary blank